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Individual Listed Properties within 1/4 mile of the Chestnut Hill and Brighton Campuses

Map Number/ Inventory
Property Name Address Number Comments

Properties Listed in the Inventory of Historic and Archaeological Assets of the Commonwealth
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

(e BOSTON

St. John’s Seminary —
Archbishop’s House

St. John’s Seminary —
St. Clement’s Hall

St. John’s Seminary
Main Entrance Gate

Shrine of the
Immaculate
Conception

St. John’s Seminary —
Service Building

Boston Roman
Catholic Church
Chancery

St. John’s Seminary —

Creagh Research
Library

St. John’s Seminary —
Kitchen and Refectory

St. John’s Seminary —
Library

Individual Forms

24.

Hinckley, Sylvester
Estate Caretaker’s
Cottage
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2101 Commonwealth

Ave.

210 Foster Street

9 Lake Street

9 Lake Street

9 Lake Street

2121 Commonwealth

Ave.

2121 Commonwealth
Ave.

9 Lake Street

9 Lake Street

223 Beacon Street
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BOS.8533

BOS.8534

BOS.9316

BOS.9317

BOS.15234

BOS.15235

BOS.15236

BOS.15237

BOS.15238

NWT.2604

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Contributing element to the Chancery-St. John’s
Seminary Complex; Also recorded on a B form at
the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Farlow, William S.
House

Farlow, William
House

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

Edison, Thomas Alva

Intermediate School
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80 Waban Hill Road
86 Waban Hill Road
116 College Road

90 College Road

52 Mayflower Road
66 College Road

84 College Road

72 College Road

30 Priscilla Road

49 Mayflower Road
4 Quincy Road

18 Quincy Road

24 Quincy Road

78 College Road

18 Old Colony Road
29 Old Colony Road
30 Old Colony Road
48 Old Colony Road
54 Old Colony Road
57 Old Colony Road
70 Old Colony Road
45 Old Colony Road

60 Glenmont Street
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NWT.2732

NWT.2733

NWT.4810

NWT.4811

NWT.4812

NWT.4813

NWT.4814

NWT.4816

NWT.4817

NWT.4818

NWT.4819

NWT.4820

NWT.4821

NWT.5413

NWT.5415

NWT.5416

NWT.5417

NWT.5418

NWT.5419

NWT.5420

NWT.5421

NWT.5423

BOS.8070

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

Brighton First
Unitarian Church

Boston Cenacle
Convent

Oak Square Methodist
Church

Glynn, Michael H.
House

McCathy, Timothy
Three Decker

Stewart, Edman C.
Two Family House

McCausland, John H.
House
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189 Chestnut Hill
Ave.

200 Lake Street

519 Washington
Street

18 William Jackson
Ave.

11 Turner Street

14-16 Turner Street

544 Washington
Street
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BOS.8130

BOS.8244

BOS.8331

BOS.8349

BOS.8431

BOS.8432

Recorded on a B form at the MHC; Included in the
Aberdeen Architectural Conservation District
Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
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Individual Listed Properties within 1/4 mile of the Newton Campus

Map Number/ Inventory
Property Name Address Number Comments
Properties Listed in the National Register of Historic Places
73. Prescott Estate 770 Centre Street NWT.2802 Listed in the National Register of Historic Places
(9/4/1986) and included in the Newton NR MRA
(9/4/1986).

74. Nichols house 140 Sargent Street NWT.2850 Listed in the National Register of Historic Places
(9/74/1986) and included in the Newton NR MRA
(9/4/1986).

75 Parsons, Edward F. 56 Cedar Street NWT.2937 Listed in the National Register of Historic Places
House (9/4/1986) and included in the Newton NR MRA

(9/4/1986).

77 .Gunderson, Joseph G. 983 Centre Street NWT.2940 Listed in the National Register of Historic Places

House (9/4/1986) and included in the Newton NR MRA
(9/4/1986).

78. Towle, Loren Estate — 785 Centre Street NWT.5611 Listed in the National Register of Historic Places
Newton Country Day (2/16/1990) and included in the Newton NR MRA
School (2/16/1990).

79. East Parish Burying Immediately east of the  NWT.801 Listed in the National Register of Historic Places
Ground southeast corner of the (1/23/1983)

Boston college Newton
Campus at the corner of
Centre and Cotton
Streets

Properties Listed in the Inventory of Historic and Archaeological Assets of the Commonwealth

76. Harriman, Henry I. 825 Centre Street NWT.5610 Individually listed in the National Register of Historic
House (Alumni House) Places (2/16/1990) and included in the
Newton NR MRA (2/16/1990).
80. Schraft, George F. House 825 Centre Street NWT.5396 Determined eligible for listing in the National Register
(Barat House) by the MHC (according to the 1994 reconnaissance
survey report for the previous BC IMP [see
archaeological section below])
81. Stuart, Janet Erskine 885 Centre Street NWT. 5256 Recorded on a B form at the MHC
House
Individual Forms
82. Trowbridge, Almarin 734 Centre Street NWT.2823 Recorded on a B form at the MHC
House
83. Edmunds — Madden 790 Centre Street NWT.2826 Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Estate
84. Day, F.A.Jr. House 170 Sargent Street NWT.2839 Recorded on a B form at the MHC

85. Jackson, George W.
House
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88.
89.
90.
91.

92.
93.

94.

95.

96.
97.

98.

99.

100.

101.
102.

103.

104.
105.
106.
107.

108

109

110.

111.

112.

113

114.

Ward, Annie H. House
Temple Emanuel
Loring House

McLellon, Josephine M.
House

Cassidy, Edward House

Moore, Thomas M.
House

No property name
available

No property name
available

Smith, Ernest House

Morse, Warren M.
House

No property name
available

Morse House

First Parish Church
Parsonage

Holden House

No property name
available

Mason, Edward Haven
House

Fernald, Fred House
Rice, George House
Steeves, Sydney House

No property name
available

. No property name
available

. No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

No property name
available

. No property name
available

No property name
available
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54 Ballard Street
385 Ward Street
970 Centre Street
1016 Centre Street

45 Clinton Place
49-51 Clinton Place

75 Clinton Place

11 Elmore Street

19 Elmore Street
30 Elmore Street

29 Mill Street

21 Morseland Ave.

29-31 Morseland Ave.

45 Morseland Ave.
15 Sumner Street

454 Ward Street

529 Ward Street
538 Ward Street
541 Ward Street
60 Cedar Street

11 Lancaster Road
17 Lancaster Road
84 Cotton Street
85 Clements Road
2 Whitney Road
31 Morse Road

26 Whitney Road
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NWT.2864
NWT.2908
NWT.2939
NWT.2941

NWT.2971
NWT.2972

NWT.2973

NWT.3017

NWT.3018
NWT.3019

NWT.3148

NWT.3162
NWT.3163

NWT.3164
NWT.3255

NWT.3292

NWT.3297
NWT.3298
NWT.3299
NWT.4894

NWT.4921

NWT.4922

NWT.4924

NWT.4926

NWT.5042

NWT.5044

NWT.5045

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC; located in the
southern portion of the BC Newton campus.

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC
Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC

Recorded on a B form at the MHC
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115. No property name 39 Whitney Road

available

116. No property name 66 Cedar Street
available

117. No property name 20 Morse Road
available
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NWT.5046

NWT.5493

NWT.5567
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Recorded on a B form at the MHC



